

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 51 OF 2008

BHAVESH JHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master